

Press Release Stockholm 20 April 2022

## Ferronordic opens new workshop in Bad Hersfeld

Ferronordic has begun operations at a new workshop in Bad Hersfeld, Germany, filling an important gap in its growing network. Ferronordic will invest approximately SEK 3m in 2022 to upgrade the facility.

Ferronordic has opened a new workshop near Bad Hersfeld in Hessen, Germany. The facility is rented and consists of 5,800 m2 of workshop, warehouse and office space. Investments to ensure that the facility meets both Ferronordic standards and those of Volvo and Renault Trucks will amount to approx. SEK 3m. Once fully established, the facility will accommodate 10-12 employees, including sales personnel.

Bad Hersfeld is strategically located in central Germany, between the A5, A4 and A7 highways that connect the country from north to south and east to west. It is also home to a growing number of logistics companies. The Hersfeld district has a population of approx. 120.000 people.

Ferronordic CEO Lars Corneliusson comments, "With the opening of Bad Hersfeld we are filling an important gap in our growing network in Germany. A dense and strategically located network of workshops is key to ensuring customer satisfaction and growing the market shares of Volvo and Renault Trucks in Germany. With the addition of Bad Hersfeld we are strengthening our service capabilities and taking further steps to become the leading service and sales company in Germany."

## **About Ferronordic**

Ferronordic is a service and sales company in the areas of construction equipment and trucks. It is the dealer of Volvo Construction Equipment, Sandvik Rock Processing Solutions and certain other brands in all of Russia and Kazakhstan, aftermarket partner of Volvo Trucks and Renault Trucks in part of Russia, and dealer of Volvo Trucks and Renault Trucks in part of Germany. The company also offers contracting services where it owns and operates equipment to carry out works for customers. Ferronordic began its operations in 2010 and now has approx. 100 outlets and approx. 1,800 employees. Ferronordic's vision is to be regarded as the leading service and sales company in its markets. The shares in Ferronordic AB (publ) are listed on Nasdaq Stockholm. http://www.ferronordic.com/

## Contact

For investors and analysts: Erik Danemar, CFO and Head of Investor Relations +46 73 660 72 31 ir@ferronordic.com

For media and journalists: